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State Championship Results

Year Cl. Champion Coach Rec. Runner-Up Coach Rec. Score
Purdue University, West Lafayette
1911-12 South Bend C.L. Wright -- Indianapolis Manual -- -- 3-2 (10)
1916-17 Indianapolis Arsenal Technical Fred Gorman -- Kewanna -- -- 12-2
Victory Field, Indianapolis (re-named Bush Stadium for 1968)
1966-67 LaPorte Ken Schreiber 28-3-1 Indianapolis Arlington Tom Dobbs 7-5
1967-68 Hammond Bishop Noll Robert Bradtke 21-9 Marion Dick Persinger 1-0
1968-69 Lafayette Jefferson Paul Fields 28-6 Bloomington Marvin Groh 24-3 9-1
1969-70 South Bend Clay Jim Reinebold 39-3 Evansville Memorial Quentin Merkel 19-6 3-2
Loeb Stadium, Lafayette
1970-71 LaPorte Ken Schreiber 33-4-1 Lafayette Jefferson Paul Fields 40-3 4-1
Bush Stadium, Indianapolis
1971-72 Bloomington Marvin Groh 28-3 South Adams Dean Stahly 22-5 3-0
1972-73 Lafayette Jefferson Paul Fields 40-8 LaPorte Ken Schreiber 33-6 8-6
Loeb Stadium, Lafayette
1973-74 Terre Haute North Don Jennings 25-2 Indianapolis Marshall Clark Froning 24-11 12-1
1974-75 Logansport Jim Turner 29-6 Indianapolis Marshall Clark Froning 32-5 11-5
Bush Stadium, Indianapolis
1975-76 LaPorte Ken Schreiber 34-4 Sullivan Bob Mirkovich 28-4 6-5
1976-77 Logansport Jim Turner 27-10 Blackford Craig Moore 25-8 4-2
1977-78 Evansville Memorial Quentin Merkel 30-0 Blackford Craig Moore 19-11 7-1
1978-79 Logansport Jim Turner 29-4 Evansville Memorial Quentin Merkel 29-1 6-5 (10)
1979-80 DeKalb Bill Jones 30-8 Muncie Northside Donald Fields 17-7 1-0(8)
1980-81 Ben Davis Kenneth Cox 27-4 Fort Wayne Northrop Chris Stavreti 27-5 4-1
1981-82 LaPorte Ken Schreiber 32-7 Roncalli John Wirtz 32-6 7-1
1982-83 Fort Wayne Northrop Chris Stavreti 27-8 Terre Haute North Don Jennings 25-6 4-2
1983-84 Marion Mel Wysong 26-9-1 Perry Meridian Jim Roach 23-9 4-2
1984-85 Kokomo Mike Smith 29-4 South Bend Washington  Rick Tomaszewski 34-7 6-2
1985-86 Wabash Chris Rood 31-6 Marion Mel Wysong 27-8 2-1
1986-87 LaPorte Ken Schreiber 34-2 Evansville Central Paul Gries 30-7 4-1
1987-88 Seymour Bob Bowman 35-2 Kokomo Mike Smith 24-11 5-1
1988-89 Evansville Memorial Quentin Merkel 33-3 Logansport Jim Turner 31-4 6-2
1989-90 LaPorte Ken Schreiber 30-6 Bedford North Lawrence  John Bush 21-9 7-3
1990-91 Logansport Jim Turner 31-3 Marion Mel Wysong 23-13 9-5
1991-92 LaPorte Ken Schreiber 31-6 Franklin Central John Rockey 26-8 10-2
1992-93 Evansville Memorial Quentin Merkel 36-2 Huntington North Don Sherman 26-10 1-0
1993-94 Penn Greg Dikos 32-6 McCutcheon Jake Burton 32-5 4-3
1994-95 Harrison (West Lafayette) Jerry Galema 34-2 Fort Wayne Concordia Jack Massucci 30-5 3-1
1995-96 Jasper Terry Gobert 31-5 Merrillville Fenton Macke 26-9 13-6
Victory Field, Indianapolis
1996-97 Jasper Terry Gobert 29-7 Carmel Tom Linkmeyer 27-5 10-8
1997-98 4A Penn Greg Dikos 25-9 Jeffersonville Al Rabe 21-13 16-4
3A Jasper Terry Gobert 30-6 Westfield Eric Lentz 20-13 11-2
2A Alexandria Monte Sprague 25-4 Evansville Mater Dei Darin Knight 21-11 4-3
A Tri-County Denny Stitz 30-3 Barr-Reeve Joe Rademacher 20-8 3-0
1998-99 4A McCutcheon Jake Burton 30-5 Lawrence North Richard Winzenread 30-4 7-6
3A Madison Gary O’Neal 31-2 Carroll (Fort Wayne) Chris Adams 20-14 10-0
2A Evansville Mater Dei Darin Knight 26-8 Jimtown Mike Stout 27-7 9-0
A Park Tudor Bob Hildebrand 27-4 Milan Jeff Greiwe 16-12-2 7-3
1999-00 4A LaPorte Scott Upp 30-5 Evansville Harrison Andy Rice 20-13 10-6
3A Jasper Terry Gobert 30-6 Plymouth Tony Plothow 31-4 10-3
2A Taylor George Phares 30-4 North Montgomery Mike Strickler 21-10 12-1
A Rossville Scott Stair 16-17 Tri-County Denny Stitz 19-13 4-3
2000-01 4A Penn Greg Dikos 34-2 Castle Dave Sensenbrenner 27-8 18-5
3A Indianapolis Cathedral Rich Andriole 25-6 Griffith Brian Jennings 27-7 16-0
2A Northfield Tony Uggen 28-5 Speedway Bruce Hutchings 23-9 4-2
A Triton Jim Shively 24-10 Adams Central Herb Bergman 20-13 13-0
2001-02 4A Munster Bob Shinkan 25-9 Evansville North Dan Sparrow 25-5 9-1
3A Vincennes Lincoln Brandon Pfoff 25-8 Bellmont Jon Stevens 23-8 4-0
2A Manchester Jack Rupley 14-16 Batesville John Rigney 27-5 9-8
A Fort Wayne Blackhawk Christian Tom Hopewell 23-6 Tecumseh Tom Hopewell 23-6 7-3
2002-03 4A McCutcheon Jake Burton 30-5 Brownsburg Pat O’Neil 30-3 7-1
3A Norwell Kelby Weybright 23-11 New Palestine Al Cooper 27-7 3-1(8)
2A Triton Central Rob Robertson 26-2 Frankton Brad Buckingham 22-9-1 7-4
A Tecumseh Ron Kahle 16-12 Southwood Kevin Yenna 24-6 7-4
2003-04 4A Lawrence Central Dan Roman 27-7 Brownsburg Pat O’Neil 27-7 3-1
3A New Palestine Al Cooper 30-4 Andrean Dave Pishkur 26-8 3-2
2A Hammond Bishop Noll Dave Griffin 21-11 Wapahani Brian Dudley 27-6 2-0
A Lafayette Central Catholic Tim Bordenet 27-8 Shakamak Chip Sweet 27-3 11-3
Loeb Stadium, Lafayette
2004-05 4A Brownsburg Pat O’Neil 35-0 Evansville North Dan Sparrow 24-7 6-4
3A Andrean Dave Pishkur 33-2 Evansville Memorial Quentin Merkel 21-13 10-1
2A North Posey Mike Swartzentruber 27-8 Northwestern Ryan Berryman 19-13 11-6
A Fort Wayne Blackhawk Christian Mark Harmon 21-9 Hauser Jerry Schoen 21-9 7-0
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Victory Field, Indianapolis

2005-06 4A Fort Wayne Snider Andy Owen 26-6 Indianapolis Cathedral Rich Andriole 31-3 4-2 (8)
3A Jasper Terry Gobert 34-1 Norwell Kelby Weybright 29-2 13-12
2A North Posey Mike Swartzentruber 26-8 Hammond Bishop Noll Dave Griffin 22-12 8-1
A Fort Wayne Blackhawk Christian Mark Harmon 25-2 Shakamak Chip Sweet 24-8 7-4 (8)

2006-07 4A Indianapolis Cathedral Rich Andriole 29-4 Kokomo Steve Edwards 28-4 7-2
3A Norwell Kelby Weybright 35-0 Evansville Mater Dei Darin Knight 22-13 5-0
2A South Spencer Brian Kuester 27-6 Heritage Dean Lehrman 20-11 13-0
A Lafayette Central Catholic Tim Bordenet 30-5 Shakamak Matt Fougerousse 21-10 12-1

2007-08 4A Decatur Central Phil Webster 29-7 Homestead Steve Sotir 26-6 7-3
3A Crawfordsville John Froedge 32-4 Mishawaka Marian Tim Prister 21-11 5-1
2A Fort Wayne Bishop Luers Gary Rogers 30-3 Elwood Adrian Heim 27-5 14-8
A Shakamak Matt Fougerousse 26-8 Cowan Camden Parkhurst 24-6 6-2

2008-09 4A Fort Wayne Snider Andy Owen 25-3 Westfield Ryan Bunnell 24-6 3-2(8)
3A Andrean Dave Pishkur 33-2 West Vigo Steve DeGroote 28-2 6-3
2A Heritage Christian Dan Ambrose 25-6 Cass Greg Marschand 20-9 11-3
A Lafayette Central Catholic Tim Bordenet 28-4 Vincennes Rivet Bill Beard 16-11 14-1

2009-10 4A Carroll (Fort Wayne) Dave Ginder 26-6 Indianapolis Cathedral Rich Andriole 31-2 1-0(9)
3A Andrean Dave Pishkur 29-6 Jasper Terry Gobert 30-6 6-1
2A Heritage Christian Dan Ambrose 27-10 Delphi Pat Lowrey 26-8 5-1
A Lafayette Central Catholic Tim Bordenet 27-7 Tecumseh Dave Duncan 22-11 4-2

2010-11  4A Carroll (Fort Wayne) Dave Ginder 32-2 Indianapolis Cathedral Rich Andriole 28-3 5-3
3A Crawfordsville John Froedge 29-6 Mishawaka Marian Tim Prister 26-8 8-3
2A South Spencer Brian Kuester 24-6 Hanover Central Doug Nelson 22-6 8-1
A Lafayette Central Catholic Tim Bordenet 26-9 North Central (Farmersburg) Craig Grow 25-6 3-2

2011-12 4A Lake Central Jeff Sandor 32-1 Roncalli Keith Hatfield 23-9-1 1-0
3A Western Ty Calloway 25-9 Brebeuf Jesuit Andy McClain 21-9 8-1
2A Northfield Tony Uggen 29-5-1 Evansville Mater Dei Jeff Schulz 18-14-1 3-2
A Lafayette Central Catholic Tim Bordenet 31-4 Shakamak Chip Sweet 27-7 12-2

2012-13  4A Elkhart Central Steve Stutsman 32-1 Indianapolis Cathedral Rich Andriole 28-1 1-0
3A Norwell Andy McClain 33-3 Jasper Terry Gobert 32-4 2-1
2A South Spencer Brian Kuester 23-8 Northfield Tony Uggen 29-4 3-2
A Lafayette Central Catholic Tim Bordenet 31-5 Vincennes Rivet Bill Beard 19-13 4-3(9)

2013-14 4A Noblesville Justin Keever 28-8 Terre Haute North Shawn Turner 25-8 2-1
3A Andrean Dave Pishkur 31-4 Gibson Southern Chris May 24-8 6-0
2A Wapahani Brian Dudley 30-4 Evansville Mater Dei Steve Ricketts 24-10 2-0
A Shakamak Chip Sweet 27-6 Rockville Bob Kyle 28-4 3-2

2014-15 4A Penn Greg Dikos 26-9 Terre Haute North Fay Spetter 21-12 3-2
3A Andrean Dave Pishkur 30-6 Jasper Terry Gobert 30-2 2-1
2A South Spencer Brian Kuester 25-2 Lafayette Central Catholic Tim Bordenet 29-6 8-2
A Rockville Bob Kyle 28-6 Shakamak Todd Gambill 23-8 4-2

2015-16  4A Roncalli Aaron Kroll 23-9 Zionsville Jered Moore 30-5-1 3-2(9)
3A Northview Craig Trout 25-6 Western Quentin Brown 18-14 2-1
2A Providence Scott Hornung 27-3 Lafayette Central Catholic Tim Bordenet 33-2 7-6
A Daleville Terry Turner 21-9 Lanesville Zach Payne 15-12 4-0

2016-17 4A Indianapolis Cathedral Ed Freije 29-0 Penn Greg Dikos 27-7 4-3 (8)
3A South Bend St. Joseph John Gumpf 25-4 Jasper Terry Gobert 30-5 4-0
2A Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter Dave Scott 28-3 Wapahani Brian Dudley 19-12 10-4
A Lanesville Zach Payne 20-6 Rossville Brad Scott 24-9 5-1

2017-18 4A Fishers Matthew Cherry 29-7 Indianapolis Cathedral Ed Freije 23-9-1 4-3
3A Andrean Dave Pishkur 31-6 Silver Creek Joe Decker 26-4 6-1
2A Boone Grove Patrick Antone 22-5 Southridge Gene Mattingly 25-7 5-4
A Daleville Terry Turner 22-9 University Chris Estep 28-7 4-2 (9)

2018-19 4A Hamilton Southeastern Jeremy Sassanella 23-8 Columbus East Jon Gratz 25-5 3-2
3A Andrean Dave Pishkur 36-1 Edgewood Bob Jones 24-4 2-1
2A Alexandria Monroe Jeff Closser 29-6 Southridge Gene Mattingly 22-9 4-3
A University Chris Estep 22-10-1 Washington Township Randy Roberts 23-7 4-1

2019-20 Tournament cancelled due to COVID-19 global pandemic

2020-21  4A Jasper Terry Gobert 31-2 Fishers Matthew Cherry 23-13 3-1
3A Southridge Gene Mattingly 26-7 Hanover Central Ryan Bridges 29-4-1 2-0
2A Providence Scott Hutchins 23-7 Eastside Aaron Willard 26-7 4-0
A Washington Township Randy Roberts 27-7 Shakamak Jeremy Yeryar 19-10 6-0

IHSAA Baseball State Championship Rematches

Class 4A

2010, 2011, Carroll (Fort Wayne) vs. Indianapolis Cathedral

Class 3A

None

Class 2A

None

Class A

2014, 2015, Rockville vs. Shakamak

Single Class

None
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State Finals Scores

1911-12

Wolcott 16, West Lafayette 7

Frankfort 13, Fairmount 4

South Bend 15, New London 1
Huntington 23, Richmond 5

Fort Wayne 12, Rensselaer 3
Crawfordsville 10, Monticello 1

West Newton 14, Williamsport 3
Indianapolis Manual 9, Lebanon 2
Logansport 12, Thorntown 4
Brownsburg 15, Kendallville 13
Pendleton 14, Lafayette 9

Wingate 14, Bunker Hill 9

Indianapolis Manual 18, Wolcott 1
South Bend 15, Brownsburg 0

Wingate 7, Pendleton 5

Fort Wayne 4, Frankfort 0

Huntington 16, West Newton 8
Princeton 17, Crawfordsville 2

South Bend 20, Wingate 0

Indianapolis Manual 8, Princeton 4
Huntington 22, Logansport 7

Semifinals

Indianapolis Manual 12, Huntington 5 (8 innings)
South Bend 16, Fort Wayne 2 (6 innings)
State Championship

South Bend 3, Indianapolis Manual 2 (10 innings)

1916-17

Indianapolis Manual 13, Newtown 3

Kewanna 10, Logansport 6

Semifinals

Indianapolis Technical 7, Indianapolis Manual 3
Kewanna 22, Lafayette 13

State Championship

Indianapolis Technical 12, Kewanna 2

1966-67

Semifinals

Indianapolis Arlington 10, Jasper 1
LaPorte 8, Columbia City 2

State Championship

LaPorte 7, Indianapolis Arlington 5

1967-68

Semifinals

Marion 8, Jasper 2

Hammond Bishop Noll 4, Spencer 0
State Championship

Hammond Bishop Noll 1, Marion 0

1968-69

Semifinals

Lafayette Jefferson 3, South Spencer 1 (9 innings)
Bloomington 11, Fort Wayne Concordia 1

State Championship

Lafayette Jefferson 9, Bloomington 1

1969-70

Semifinals

Evansville Memorial 1, Kokomo Haworth 0O

South Bend Clay 2, North Central (Indianapolis) 1 (8 innings)
State Championship

South Bend Clay 3, Evansville Memorial 2

1970-71

Semifinals

LaPorte 2, Columbus 1

Lafayette Jefferson 5, Clarksville 2
State Championship

LaPorte 4, Lafayette Jefferson 1

1971-72

Semifinals

South Adams 4, Boonville 0
Bloomington 5, Hammond Morton 4
State Championship

Bloomington 3, South Adams 0

1972-73

Semifinals

Lafayette Jefferson 1, Jeffersonville 0
LaPorte 4, Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 2
State Championship

Lafayette Jefferson 8, LaPorte 6

1973-74

Semifinals

Indianapolis Marshall 2, South Bend Washington 0
Terre Haute North 6, Evansville Memorial 4

State Championship

Terre Haute North 12, Indianapolis Marshall 1

1974-75

Semifinals

Logansport 3, Bedford North Lawrence 1
Indianapolis Marshall 5, Hammond Bishop Noll 2
State Championship

Logansport 11, Indianapolis Marshall 5

1975-76

Semifinals

LaPorte 1, Muncie Central 0
Sullivan 3, Forest Park 0
State Championship
LaPorte 6, Sullivan 5

1976-77

Semifinals

Logansport 3, DeKalb 1

Blackford 3, Bedford North Lawrence 2
State Championship

Logansport 4, Blackford 2

1977-78

Semifinals

Evansville Memorial 5, Kokomo Haworth 1
Blackford 6, LaPorte 3

State Championship

Evansville Memorial 7, Blackford 1

1978-79

Semifinals

Evansville Memorial 8, Columbus East 0
Logansport 6, LaPorte 3

State Championship

Logansport 6, Evansville Memorial 5 (10 innings)

1979-80

Semifinals

DeKalb 5, Jeffersonville 1

Muncie Northside 4, Ben Davis 1

State Championship

DeKalb 1, Muncie Northside 0 (8 innings)

1980-81

Semifinals

Ben Davis 6, Richmond 5

Fort Wayne Northrop 6, Jasper 5
State Championship

Ben Davis 4, Fort Wayne Northrop 1

1981-82

Semifinals

Roncalli 1, South Adams 0
LaPorte 3, Evansville Memorial 0
State Championship

LaPorte 7, Roncalli 1

1982-83

Semifinals

Terre Haute North 7, Muncie Northside 2

Fort Wayne Northrop 3, Evansville Memorial 2
State Championship

Fort Wayne Northrop 4, Terre Haute North 2

1983-84

Semifinals

Marion 1, Jeffersonville 0

Perry Meridian 9, Hammond Bishop Noll 0
State Championship

Marion 4, Perry Meridian 2

1984-85

Semifinals

South Bend Washington 5, Jennings County 3
Kokomo 8, Whiteland 2

State Championship

Kokomo 6, South Bend Washington 2

1985-86

Semifinals

Wabash 5, LaPorte 3
Marion 4, Jasper 0
State Championship
Wabash 2, Marion 1

1986-87

Semifinals

Evansville Central 3, Columbus East 2
LaPorte 5, Lafayette Jefferson 2
State Championship

LaPorte 4, Evansville Central 1

1987-88

Semifinals

Kokomo 4, Warsaw 1

Seymour 9, Muncie Southside 3
State Championship

Seymour 5, Kokomo 1

1988-89

Semifinals

Evansville Memorial 7, Fort Wayne Concordia 4
Logansport 6, Columbus East 3

State Championship

Evansville Memorial 6, Logansport 2

1989-90

Semifinals

LaPorte 5, Logansport 3

Bedford North Lawrence 9, Wes-Del 2
State Championship

LaPorte 7, Bedford North Lawrence 3

1990-91

Semifinals

Marion 5, Jasper 4
Logansport 7, Highland 2
State Championship
Logansport 9, Marion 5

1991-92

Semifinals

LaPorte 2, Elkhart Memorial 0

Franklin Central 4, Evansville Memorial 1
State Championship

LaPorte 10, Franklin Central 2

1992-93

Semifinals

Evansville Memorial 7, Richmond 0

Huntington North 7, Harrison (West Lafayette) 5
State Championship

Evansville Memorial 1, Huntington North 0

1993-94

Semifinals

Penn 1, Gibson Southern 0

McCutcheon 7, North Central (Indianapolis) 6 (11 innings)
State Championship

Penn 4, McCutcheon 3

1994-95

Semifinals

Harrison (West Lafayette) 3, Richmond 1

Fort Wayne Concordia 5, Jasper 4

State Championship

Harrison (West Lafayette) 3, Fort Wayne Concordia 1

1995-96

Semifinals

Jasper 12, Center Grove 7
Merrillville 5, Logansport 3
State Championship
Jasper 13, Merrillville 6

1996-97

Semifinals

Jasper 3, Richmond 0

Carmel 4, Fort Wayne Northrop 2 (8 innings)
State Championship

Jasper 10, Carmel 8

1997-98

Class 4A State Championship

Penn 16, Jeffersonville 4

Class 3A State Championship
Jasper 11, Westfield 2

Class 2A State Championship
Alexandria 4, Evansville Mater Dei 3
Class A State Championship
Tri-County 3, Barr-Reeve 0
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1998-99

Class 4A State Championship
McCutcheon 7, Lawrence North 6
Class 3A State Championship
Madison 10, Carroll (Fort Wayne) 0
Class 2A State Championship
Evansville Mater Dei 9, Jimtown 0
Class A State Championship

Park Tudor 7, Milan 3

1999-00

Class 4A Semifinals

LaPorte 5, Lake Central 0
Evansville Harrison 1, Carmel 0 (11 innings)
Class 4A State Championship
LaPorte 10, Evansville Harrison 6
Class 3A Semifinals

Jasper 4, West Vigo 3

Plymouth 6, Peru 1

Class 3A State Championship
Jasper 10, Plymouth 3

Class 2A Semifinals

Taylor 6, Boone Grove 1

North Montgomery 5, North Posey 4
Class 2A State Championship
Taylor 12, North Montgomery 1
Class A Semifinals

Tri-County 5, Jac-Cen-Del 0
Rossville 2, Riverton Parke 1
Class A State Championship
Rossville 4, Tri-County 3

2000-01

Class 4A Semifinals

Penn 7, Munster 1

Castle 1, Perry Meridian 0

Class 4A State Championship

Penn 18, Castle 5

Class 3A Semifinals

Indianapolis Cathedral 6, Evansville Memorial 5
Griffith 6, Columbia City 4

Class 3A State Championship
Indianapolis Cathedral 16, Griffith O
Class 2A Semifinals

Northfield 2, Leo 1

Speedway 2, Eastern (Pekin) 1 (8 innings)
Class 2A State Championship
Northfield 4, Speedway 2
Class A Semifinals

Triton 1, Madison Shawe 0

Adams Central 9, Tecumseh 3

Class A State Championship

Triton 13, Adams Central 0

2001-02

Class 4A Semifinals

Munster 9, Logansport 4

Evansville North 11, Lawrence Central 7
Class 4A State Championship

Munster 9, Evansville North 1

Class 3A Semifinals

Bellmont 15, Delta 2

Vincennes Lincoln 5, Plymoouth 2

Class 3A State Championship

Vincennes Lincoln 4, Bellmont 0

Class 2A Semifinals

Batesville 7, Evansville Mater Dei 2
Manchester 6, Taylor 5

Class 2A State Championship
Manchester 9, Batesville 8

Class A Semifinals

Tecumseh 5, Lafayette Central Catholic 3
Fort Wayne Blackhawk Christian 2, Shakamak 1
Class A State Championship

Fort Wayne Blackhawk Christian 7, Tecumseh 3

2002-03

Class 4A Semifinals
Brownsburg 4, Lake Central 1
McCutcheon 7, Jeffersonville 4
Class 4A State Championship
McCutcheon 7, Brownsburg 1
Class 3A Semifinals

New Palestine 7, Jasper 1
Norwell 9, Andrean 3

Class 3A State Championship
Norwell 3, New Palestine 1
Class 2A Semifinals

Triton Central 3, Lawrenceburg 2
Frankton 1, Glenn 0

Class 2A State Championship
Triton Central 7, Frankton 4
Class A Semifinals

Tecumseh 2, Lafayette Central Catholic 1
Southwood 6, Riverton Parke 3
Class A State Championship
Tecumseh 7, Southwood 4

2003-04

Class 4A State Championship

Lawrence Central 3, Brownsburg 1

Class 3A State Championship

New Palestine 3, Andrean 2

Class 2A State Championship

Hammond Bishop Noll 2, Wapahani 0
Class A State Championship

Lafayette Central Catholic 11, Shakamak 3

2004-05

Class 4A State Championship

Brownsburg 6, Evansville North 4

Class 3A State Championship

Andrean 10, Evansville Memorial 1

Class 2A State Championship

North Posey 11, Northwestern 6

Class A State Championship

Fort Wayne Blackhawk Christian 7, Hauser O

2005-06

Class 4A State Championship

Fort Wayne Snider 4, Indianapolis Cathedral 2 (8 innings)
Class 3A State Championship

Jasper 13, Norwell 12

Class 2A State Championship

North Posey 8, Hammond Bishop Noll 1

Class A State Championship

Fort Wayne Blackhawk Christian 7, Shakamak 4 (8 innings)

2006-07

Class 4A State Championship

Indianapolis Cathedral 7, Kokomo 2

Class 3A State Championship

Norwell 5, Evansville Mater Dei 0

Class 2A State Championship

South Spencer 13, Heritage 0

Class A State Championship

Lafayette Central Catholic 12, Shakamak 1

2007-08

Class 4A State Championship

Decatur Central 7, Homestead 3

Class 3A State Championship
Crawfordsville 5, Mishawaka Marian 1
Class 2A State Championship

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 14, Elwood 8
Class A State Championship
Shakamak 6, Cowan 2

2008-09

Class 4A State Championship

Fort Wayne Snider 3, Westfield 2 (8 innings)
Class 3A State Championship

Andrean 6, West Vigo 3

Class 2A State Championship

Heritage Christian 11, Cass 3

Class A State Championship

Lafayette Central Catholic 14, Vincennes Rivet 1

2009-10

Class 4A State Championship

Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1, Indianapolis Cathedral 0 (9 innings)
Class 3A State Championship

Andrean 6, Jasper 1

Class 2A State Championship

Heritage Christian 5, Delphi 1

Class A State Championship

Lafayette Central Catholic 4, Tecumseh 2

2010-11

Class 4A State Championship

Carroll (Fort Wayne) 5, Indianapolis Cathedral 3

Class 3A State Championship

Crawfordsville 8, Mishawaka Marian 3

Class 2A State Championship

South Spencer 8, Hanover Central 1

Class A State Championship

Lafayette Central Catholic 3, North Central (Farmersburg) 2

2011-12

Class 4A State Championship

Lake Central 1, Roncalli 0

Class 3A State Championship

Western 8, Brebeuf Jesuit 1

Class 2A State Championship

Northfield 3, Evansville Mater Dei 2

Class A State Championship

Lafayette Central Catholic 12, Shakamak 2

2012-13

Class 4A State Championship

Elkhart Central 1, Indianapolis Cathedral 0

Class 3A State Championship

Norwell 2, Jasper 1

Class 2A State Championship

South Spencer 3, Northfield 2

Class A State Championship

Lafayette Central Catholic 4, Vincennes Rivet 3 (9 innings)

2013-14

Class 4A State Championship
Noblesville 2, Terre Haute North 1
Class 3A State Championship
Andrean 6, Gibson Southern 0
Class 2A State Championship
Wapahani 2, Evansville Mater Dei 0
Class A State Championship
Shakamak 3, Rockville 2

2014-15

Class 4A State Championship

Penn 3, Terre Haute North 2

Class 3A State Championship

Andrean 2, Jasper 1

Class 2A State Championship

South Spencer 8, Lafayette Central Catholic 2
Class A State Championship

Rockville 4, Shakamak 2

2015-16

Class 4A State Championship

Roncalli 3, Zionsville 2 (9 innings)

Class 3A State Championship

Northview 2, Western 1

Class 2A State Championship

Providence 7, Lafayette Central Catholic 6
Class A State Championship

Daleville 4, Lanesville 0

2016-17

Class 4A State Championship

Indianapolis Cathedral 4, Penn 3 (8 innings)
Class 3A State Championship

South Bend St. Joseph 4, Jasper O

Class 2A State Championship

Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 10, Wapahani 4
Class A State Championship

Lanesville 5, Rossville 1

2017-18

Class 4A State Championship
Fishers 4, Indianapolis Cathedral 3
Class 3A State Championship
Andrean 6, Silver Creek 1

Class 2A State Championship
Boone Grove 5, Southridge 4
Class A State Championship
Daleville 4, University 2 (9 innings)

2018-19

Class 4A State Championship

Hamilton Southeastern 3, Columbus East 2
Class 3A State Championship

Andrean 2, Edgewood 1

Class 2A State Championship

Alexandria Monroe 4, Southridge 3

Class A State Championship

University 4, Washington Township 1

2019-20
Tournament cancelled due to COVID-19 global pandemic

2020-21

Class 4A State Championship

Jasper 3, Fishers 1

Class 3A State Championship
Southridge 2, Hanover Central 0
Class 2A State Championship
Providence 4, Eastside 0

Class A State Championship
Washington Township 6, Shakamak 0
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State Championships
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School
LaPorte

Andrean

Lafayette Central Catholic
Jasper

Logansport
Penn

South Spencer

Evansville Memorial
Fort Wayne Blackhawk Christian
Indianapolis Cathedral
Norwell

Alexandria

Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Crawfordsville
Daleville

Fort Wayne Snider
Hammond Bishop Noll
Heritage Christian
Lafayette Jefferson
McCutcheon

North Posey
Northfield

Providence

Shakamak

Ben Davis
Bloomington

Boone Grove
Brownsburg

Decatur Central
DeKalb

Elkhart Central
Evansville Mater Dei
Fishers

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Fort Wayne Northrop
Hamilton Southeastern
Harrison (West Lafayette)
Indianapolis Arsenal Technical
Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter
Kokomo

Lake Central
Lanesville

Lawrence Central
Madison

Manchester

Marion

Munster

New Palestine
Noblesville

Northview

Park Tudor

Rockville

Roncalli

Rossville

Seymour

South Bend

South Bend Clay
South Bend St. Joseph
Southridge

Taylor

Tecumseh

Terre Haute North
Tri-County

Triton

Triton Central
University

Vincennes Lincoln
Wabash

Wapahani
Washington Township
Western

Years

1966-67, 1970-71, 1975-76, 1981-82, 1986-87,
1989-90, 1991-92, 1999-00 (4A)

2004-05 (3A), 2008-09 (3A), 2009-10 (3A), 2013-
14 (3A), 2014-15 (3A), 2017-18 (3A), 2018-19
(3A)

2003-04 (A), 2006-07 (A), 2008-09 (A), 2009-10
(A), 2010-11 (A), 2011-12 (A), 2012-13 (A)
1995-96, 1996-97, 1997-98 (3A), 1999-00 (3A),
2005-06 (3A), 2020-21 (4A)

1974-75, 1976-77, 1978-79, 1990-91
1993-94, 1997-98 (4A), 2000-01 (4A), 2014-15
(4A)

2006-07 (2A), 2010-11 (2A), 2012-13 (2A), 2014-
15 (2A)

1977-78, 1988-89, 1992-93

2001-02 (A), 2004-05 (A), 2005-06 (A)
2000-01 (3A), 2006-07 (4A), 2016-17 (4A)
2002-03 (3A), 2006-07 (3A), 2012-13 (3A)
1997-98 (2A), 2018-19 (2A)

2009-10 (4A), 2010-11 (4A)

2007-08 (3A), 2010-11 (3A)

2015-16 (A), 2017-18 (A)

2005-06 (4A), 2008-09 (4A)

1967-68, 2003-04 (2A)

2008-09 (2A), 2009-10 (2A)

1968-69, 1972-73

1998-99 (4A), 2002-03 (4A)

2004-05 (2A), 2005-06 (2A)

2000-01 (2A), 2011-12 (2A)

2015-16 (2A), 2020-21 (2A)

2007-08 (A), 2013-14 (A)

1980-81

1971-72

2017-18 (2A)

2004-05 (4A)

2007-08 (4A)

1979-80

2012-13 (4A)

1998-99 (2A)

2017-18 (4A)

2007-08 (2A)

1982-83

2018-19 (4A)

1994-95

1916-17

2016-17 (2A)

1984-85

2011-12 (4A)

2016-17 (A)

2003-04 (4A)

1998-99 (3A)

2001-02 (2A)

1983-84

2001-02 (4A)

2003-04 (3A)

2013-14 (4A)

2015-16 (3A)

1998-99 (A)

2014-15 (A)

2015-16 (4A)

1999-00 (A)

1987-88

1911-12

1969-70

2016-17 (3A)

2020-21 (3A)

1999-00 (2A)

2002-03 (A)

1973-74

1997-98 (A)

2000-01 (A)

2002-03 (2A)

2018-19 (A)

2001-02 (3A)

1985-86

2013-14 (2A)

2020-21 (A)

2011-12 (3A)

Runner-Up Finishes

IN
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School
Shakamak

Indianapolis Cathedral
Evansville Mater Dei
Jasper

Evansville Memorial
Marion

Terre Haute North
Blackford
Brownsburg
Evansville North
Hanover Central
Indianapolis Marshall
Kokomo

Lafayette Central Catholic
Mishawaka Marian
Roncalli

Southridge
Tecumseh

Vincennes Rivet
Wapahani

Westfield

Adams Central
Andrean

Barr-Reeve

Batesville

Bedford North Lawrence
Bellmont
Bloomington

Brebeuf Jesuit
Carmel

Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Cass

Castle

Columbus East
Cowan

Delphi

Eastside

Edgewood

Elwood

Evansville Central
Evansville Harrison
Fishers

Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran
Fort Wayne Northrop
Franklin Central
Frankton

Gibson Southern
Griffith

Hammond Bishop Noll
Hauser

Heritage

Homestead
Huntington North
Indianapolis Arlington
Indianapolis Manual
Jeffersonville
Jimtown

Kewanna

Lafayette Jefferson
Lanesville

LaPorte

Lawrence North
Logansport
McCutcheon
Merrillville

Milan

Muncie Northside
New Palestine

North Central (Farmersburg)
North Montgomery
Northfield
Northwestern
Norwell

Penn

Perry Meridian
Plymouth

Rockville

Rossville

Silver Creek

South Adams

South Bend Washington
Southwood
Speedway

Sullivan

Tri-County

University
Washington Township
West Vigo

Western

Zionsville

Years

2003-04 (A), 2005-06 (A), 2006-07 (A), 2011-12

(A), 2014-15 (A), 2020-21 (A)

2005-06 (4A), 2009-10 (4A), 2010-11 (4A), 2012-

13 (4A), 2017-18 (4A)

1997-98 (2A), 2006-07 (3A), 2011-12 (2A), 2013-

14 (2A)

2009-10 (3A), 2012-13 (3A), 2014-15 (3A), 2016-

17 (3A)
1969-70, 1978-79, 2004-05 (3A)
1967-68, 1985-86, 1990-91

1982-83, 2013-14 (4A), 2014-15 (4A)

1976-77, 1977-78
2002-03 (4A), 2003-04 (4A)
2001-02 (4A), 2004-05 (4A)
2010-11 (2A), 2020-21 (3A)
1973-74, 1974-75
1987-88, 2006-07 (4A)
2014-15 (2A), 2015-16 (2A)
2007-08 (3A), 2010-11 (3A)
1981-82, 2011-12 (4A)
2017-18 (2A), 2018-19 (2A)
2001-02 (A), 2009-10 (A)
2008-09 (A), 2012-13 (A)
2003-04 (2A), 2016-17 (2A)
1997-98 (3A), 2008-09 (4A)
2000-01 (A)

2003-04 (3A)

1997-98 (A)

2001-02 (2A)

1989-90

2001-02 (3A)

1968-69

2011-12 (3A)

1996-97

1998-99 (3A)

2008-09 (2A)

2000-01 (4A)

2018-19 (4A)

2007-08 (A)

2009-10 (2A)

2020-21 (2A)

2018-19 (3A)

2007-08 (2A)

1986-87

1999-00 (4A)

2020-21 (4A)

1994-95

1980-81

1991-92

2002-03 (A)

2013-14 (3A)

2000-01 (3A)

2005-06 (2A)

2004-05 (A)

2006-07 (2A)

2007-08 (4A)

1992-93

1966-67

1911-12

1997-98 (4A)

1998-99 (2A)

1916-17

1970-71

2015-16 (A)

1972-73

1998-99 (4A)

1988-89

1993-94

1995-96

1998-99 (A)

1979-80

2002-03 (3A)

2010-11 (A)

1999-00 (2A)

2012-13 (2A)

2004-05 (2A)

2005-06 (3A)

2016-17 (4A)

1983-84

1999-00 (3A)

2013-14 (A)

2016-17 (A)

2017-18 (3A)

1971-72

1984-85

2002-03 (A)

2000-01 (2A)

1975-76

1999-00 (A)

2017-18 (A)

2018-19 (A)

2008-09 (3A)

2015-16 (3A)

2015-16 (4A)
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State Championship Game Appearances

No. School
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Jasper

Lafayette Central Catholic

Andrean

Indianapolis Cathedral

LaPorte

Shakamak

Evansville Memorial

Penn

Evansville Mater Dei
Logansport

Marion

Norwell

South Spencer
Tecumseh

Terre Haute North

Brownsburg

Carroll (Fort Wayne)

Fort Wayne Blackhawk Christian

Hammond Bishop Noll
Kokomo

Lafayette Jefferson
McCutcheon
Northfield

Roncalli
Southridge

Wapahani

Alexandria

Blackford
Bloomington

Brebeuf Jesuit
Crawfordsville
Daleville

Evansville North
Fishers

Fort Wayne Northrop
Fort Wayne Snider
Hanover Central
Heritage Christian
Indianapolis Marshall
Lanesville
Mishawaka Marian

Years

1995-96, 1996-97, 1997-98 (3A), 1999-
00 (3A), 2005-06 (3A), 2009-10 (3A),
2012-13 (3A), 2014-15 (3A), 2016-17
(3A), 2020-21 (4A)

2003-04 (A), 2006-07 (A), 2008-09 (A),
2009-10 (A), 2010-11 (A), 2011-12 (A),
2012-13 (A), 2014-15 (2A), 2015-16 (2A),
2021-22 (A)

2003-04 (3A), 2004-05 (3A), 2008-09
(3A), 2009-10 (3A), 2013-14 (3A), 2014-
15 (3A), 2017-18 (3A), 2018-19 (3A),
2021-22 (3A)

2000-01 (3A), 2005-06 (4A), 2006-07
(4A), 2009-10 (4A), 2010-11 (4A), 2012-
13 (4A), 2016-17 (4A), 2017-18 (4A),
2021-22 (4A)

1966-67, 1970-71, 1972-73, 1975-76,
1981-82, 1986-87, 1989-90, 1991-92,
1999-00 (4A)

2003-04 (A), 2005-06 (A), 2006-07 (A),
2007-08 (A), 2011-12 (A), 2013-14 (A),
2014-15 (A), 2020-21 (A)

1969-70, 1977-78, 1978-79, 1988-89,
1992-93, 2004-05 (3A)

1993-94, 1997-98 (4A), 2000-01 (4A),
2014-15 (4A), 2016-17 (4A), 2021-22
(4A)

1997-98 (2A), 1998-99 (2A), 2006-07
(3A), 2011-12 (3A), 2013-14 (2A)
1974-75, 1976-77, 1978-79, 1988-89,
1990-91

1967-68, 1983-84, 1985-86, 1990-91
2002-03 (3A), 2005-06 (3A), 2006-07
(3A), 2012-13 (3A)

2006-07 (2A), 2010-11 (2A), 2012-13
(2A), 2014-15 (2A)

2001-02 (A), 2002-03 (A), 2009-10 (A),
2021-22 (A)

1973-74, 1982-83, 2013-14 (4A), 2014-
15 (4A)

2002-03 (4A), 2003-04 (4A), 2004-05
(4A)

1998-99 (3A), 2009-10 (4A), 2010-11
(4A)

2001-02 (A), 2004-05 (A), 2005-06 (A)
1967-68, 2003-04 (2A), 2005-06 (2A)
1984-85, 1987-88, 2006-07 (4A)
1968-69, 1970-71, 1972-73

1993-94, 1998-99 (4A), 2002-03 (4A)
2000-01 (2A), 2011-12 (2A), 2012-13
(2A)

1981-82, 2011-12 (4A), 2015-16 (4A)
2017-18 (2A), 2018-19 (2A), 2020-21
(3A)

2003-04 (2A), 2013-14 (2A), 2016-17
(2A)

1997-98 (2A), 2018-19 (2A)
1976-77, 1977-78
1968-69, 1971-72

2011-12 (3A), 2021-22 (3A)
2007-08 (3A), 2010-11 (3A)
2015-16 (A), 2017-18 (A)
2001-02 (4A), 2004-05 (4A)
2017-18 (4A), 2020-21 (4A)
1980-81, 1982-83

2005-06 (4A), 2008-09 (4A)
2010-11 (2A), 2020-21 (3A)
2008-09 (2A), 2009-10 (2A)
1973-74, 1974-75

2015-16 (A), 2016-17 (A)
2007-08 (3A), 2010-11 (3A)
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New Palestine
North Posey
Providence
Rockville
Rossville
Tri-County
University
Vincennes Rivet
Washington Township
Western
Westfield

Adams Central
Barr-Reeve
Batesville

Bedford North Lawrence
Bellmont

Ben Davis

Boone Grove
Carmel

Cass

Castle

Centerville
Columbus East
Cowan

Decatur Central
DeKalb

Delphi

Eastside
Edgewood

Elkhart Central
Elwood

Evansville Central
Evansville Harrison
Fort Wayne Bishop Luers

Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran

Franklin Central
Frankton

Gibson Southern
Griffith

Hamilton Southeastern
Harrison (West Lafayette)
Hauser

Heritage

Homestead
Huntington North
Illiana Christian
Indianapolis Arlington

Indianapolis Arsenal Technical

Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter
Indianapolis Manual
Jeffersonville
Jimtown

Kewanna

Lake Central
Lawrence Central
Lawrence North
Madison

Manchester
Merrillville

Milan

Muncie Northside
Munster

Noblesville

North Central (Farmersburg)
North Montgomery
Northview
Northwestern

Park Tudor

Perry Meridian
Plymouth

Seymour

Silver Creek

South Adams

South Bend

South Bend Clay
South Bend St. Joseph
South Bend Washington
Southwood
Speedway

2002-03 (3A), 2003-04 (3A)
2004-05 (2A), 2005-06 (2A)
2015-16 (2A), 2020-21 (2A)
2013-14 (A), 2014-15 (A)
1999-00 (A), 2016-17 (A)
1997-98 (A), 1999-00 (A)
2017-18 (A), 2018-19 (A)
2008-09 (A), 2012-13 (A)
2018-19 (A), 2020-21 (A)
2011-12 (3A), 2015-16 (3A)
1997-98 (3A), 2008-09 (4A)

2000-01 (A)
1997-98 (A)
2001-02 (2A)
1989-90
2001-02 (3A)
1980-81
2017-18 (2A)
1996-97
2008-09 (2A)
2000-01 (4A)
2021-22 (2A)
2018-19 (4A)
2007-08 (A)
2007-08 (4A)
1979-80
2009-10 (2A)
2020-21 (2A)
2018-19 (3A)
2012-13 (4A)
2007-08 (2A)
1986-87
1999-00 (4A)
2007-08 (2A)
1994-95
1991-92
2002-03 (A)
2013-14 (3A)
2000-01 (3A)
2018-19 (4A)
1994-95
2004-05 (A)
2006-07 (2A)
2007-08 (4A)
1992-93
2021-22 (2A)
1966-67
1916-17
2016-17 (2A)
1911-12
1997-98 (4A)
1998-99 (2A)
1916-17
2011-12 (4A)
2003-04 (4A)
1998-99 (4A)
1998-99 (3A)
2001-02 (2A)
1995-96
1998-99 (A)
1979-80
2001-02 (4A)
2013-14 (4A)
2010-11 (A)
1999-00 (2A)
2015-16 (3A)
2004-05 (2A)
1998-99 (A)
1983-84
1999-00 (3A)
1987-88
2017-18 (3A)
1971-72
1911-12
1969-70
2016-17 (3A)
1984-85
2002-03 (A)
2000-01 (2A)
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Sullivan

Taylor

Triton

Triton Central
Vincennes Lincoln
Wabash

West Vigo
Zionsville

1975-76
1999-00 (2A)
2000-01 (A)
2002-03 (2A)
2001-02 (3A)
1985-86
2008-09 (3A)
2015-16 (4A)
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State Championships by a Coach

No. Coach

7 Bordenet, Tim
7 Schreiber, Ken
7 Pishkur, Dave
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Gobert, Terry
Dikos, Greg
Kuester, Brian
Turner, Jim
Merkel, Quentin
Ambrose, Dan
Andriole, Rich
Burton, Jake
Fields, Paul “Spider”
Froedge, John
Ginder, Dave
Harmon, Mark
Owen, Andy
Swartzentruber, Mike
Turner, Terry
Uggen, Tony
Weybright, Kelby
Antone, Patrick
Bowman, Bob
Bradtke, Robert
Calloway, Ty
Cherry, Matthew
Closser, Jeff
Cooper, Al

Cox, Kenneth
Dudley, Brian
Estep, Chris
Fougerousse, Matt
Freije, Ed
Galema, Jerry
Gorman, Fred
Griffin, Dave
Groh, Marvin
Gumpf, John
Hildebrand, Bob
Hopewell, Tom
Hornung, Scott
Hutchins, Scott
Jennings, Don
Jones, Bill
Kahle, Ron
Keever, Justin
Knight, Darin
Kroll, Aaron
Kyle, Bob
Mattingly, Gene
McClain, Andy
O’Neal, Gary
O’Neil, Pat
Payne, Zach
Pfoff, Brandon
Phares, George
Reinebold, Jim
Roberts, Randy
Robertson, Rob
Rogers, Gary
Roman, Dan
Rood, Chris
Rupley, Jack
Sandor, Jeff
Sassanella, Jeremy
Scott, Dave
Shinkan, Bill
Shively, Jim
Smith, Mike
Sprague, Monte
Stair, Scott
Stavreti, Chris
Stitz, Denny
Stutsman, Steve
Sweet, Chip
Trout, Craig
Upp, Scott
Webster, Phil
Wright, C.1.
Wysong, Mel

School

Lafayette Central Catholic
LaPorte

Andrean

Jasper

Penn

South Spencer
Logansport

Evansville Memorial
Heritage Christian
Indianapolis Cathedral
McCutcheon

Lafayette Jefferson
Crawfordsville

Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Fort Wayne Blackhawk Christian
Fort Wayne Snider
North Posey

Daleville

Northfield

Norwell

Boone Grove
Seymour

Hammond Bishop Noll
Western

Fishers

Alexandria Monroe
New Palestine

Ben Davis

Wapahani

University

Shakamak
Indianapolis Cathedral
Harrison (West Lafayette)
Indianapolis Arsenal Technical
Hammond Bishop Noll
Bloomington

South Bend St. Joseph
Park Tudor

Fort Wayne Blackhawk Christian
Providence
Providence

Terre Haute North
DeKalb

Tecumseh

Noblesville

Evansville Mater Dei
Roncalli

Rockville

Southridge

Norwell

Madison

Brownsburg

Lanesville

Vincennes Lincoln
Taylor

South Bend Clay
Washington Township
Triton Central

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Lawrence Central
Wabash

Manchester

Lake Central

Hamilton Southeastern
Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter
Munster

Triton

Kokomo

Alexandria

Rossville

Fort Wayne Northrop
Tri-County

Elkhart Central
Shakamak

Northview

LaPorte

Decatur Central

South Bend

Marion

Years

2003-04 (A), 2006-07 (A), 2008-09 (A), 2009-10 (A), 2010-11 (A), 2011-12 (A), 2012-13 (A)
1966-67, 1970-71, 1975-76, 1981-82, 1986-87, 1989-90, 1991-92
2004-05 (3A), 2008-09 (3A), 2009-10 (3A), 2013-14 (3A), 2014-15 (3A), 2017-18 (3A), 2018-19
(3A)

1995-96, 1996-97, 1997-98 (3A), 1999-00 (3A), 2005-06 (3A), 2020-21 (4A)
1993-94, 1997-98 (4A), 2000-01 (4A), 2014-15 (4A)
2006-07 (2A), 2010-11 (2A), 2012-13 (2A), 2014-15 (2A)
1974-75, 1976-77, 1978-79, 1990-91
1977-78, 1988-89, 1992-93
2008-09 (2A), 2009-10 (2A)
2000-01 (3A), 2006-07 (4A)
1998-99 (4A), 2002-03 (4A)
1968-69, 1972-73

2007-08 (3A), 2010-11 (3A)
2009-10 (4A), 2010-11 (4A)
2004-05 (A), 2005-06 (A)
2005-06 (4A), 2008-09 (4A)
2004-05 (2A), 2005-06 (2A)
2015-16 (A), 2017-18 (A)
2000-01 (2A), 2011-12 (2A)
2002-03 (3A), 2006-07 (3A)
2017-18 (2A)

1987-88

1967-68

2011-12 (3A)

2017-18 (4A)

2018-19 (2A)

2003-04 (3A)

1980-81

2013-14 (2A)

2018-19 (A)

2007-08 (A)

2016-17 (4A)

1994-95

1916-17

2003-04 (2A)

1971-72

2016-17 (3A)

1998-99 (A)

2001-02 (A)

2015-16 (2A)

2020-21 (2A)

1973-74

1979-80

2002-03 (A)

2013-14 (4A)

1998-99 (2A)

2015-16 (4A)

2014-15 (A)

2020-21 (3A)

2012-13 (3A)

1998-99 (3A)

2004-05 (4A)

2016-17 (A)

2001-02 (3A)

1999-00 (2A)

1969-70

2020-21 (A)

2002-03 (2A)

2007-08 (2A)

2003-04 (4A)

1985-86

2001-02 (2A)

2011-12 (4A)

2018-19 (4A)

2016-17 (2A)

2001-02 (4A)

2000-01 (A)

1984-85

1997-98 (2A)

1999-00 (A)

1982-83

1997-98 (A)

2012-13 (4A)

2013-14 (A)

2015-16 (3A)

1999-00 (4A)

2007-08 (4A)

1911-12

1983-84
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State Finals Appearances by Team, Alphabetical

No.
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School

Adams Central
Alexandria
Andrean

Barr-Reeve
Batesville
Bedford North Lawrence
Bellmont

Ben Davis
Blackford
Bloomington
Boone Grove
Boonville
Brebeuf Jesuit
Brownsburg

Bunker Hill
Carmel
Carroll (Fort Wayne)

Cass

Castle

Center Grove
Centerville
Clarksville
Columbia City
Columbus
Columbus East

Cowan
Crawfordsville
Daleville

Decatur Central
DeKalb

Delphi

Delta

Eastern (Pekin)
Eastside
Edgewood

Elkhart Central
Elkhart Memorial
Elwood

Evansville Central
Evansville Harrison
Evansville Mater Dei

Evansville Memorial

Evansville North

Fairmount

Fishers

Forest Park

Fort Wayne

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers

Fort Wayne Blackhawk Christian
Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran
Fort Wayne Northrop

Fort Wayne Snider

Frankfort

Franklin Central

Frankton

Gibson Southern

Glenn

Griffith

Hamilton Southeastern
Hammond Bishop Noll

Years

2000-01 (A)

1997-98 (2A), 2018-19 (2A)

2002-03 (3A), 2003-04 (3A), 2004-05
(3A), 2008-09 (3A), 2009-10 (3A),
2013-14 (3A), 2014-15 (3A), 2017-18
(3A), 2018-19 (3A), 2021-22 (3A)
1998-99 (A)

2001-02 (2A)

1974-75, 1976-77, 1989-90

2001-02 (3A)

1979-80, 1980-81

1976-77, 1977-78

1968-69, 1971-72

1999-00 (2A), 2017-18 (2A)

1971-72

2011-12 (3A), 2021-22 (3A)

1911-12, 2002-03 (4A), 2003-04 (4A),
2004-05 (4A)

1911-12

1996-97, 1999-00 (4A)

1998-99 (3A), 2009-10 (4A), 2010-11
(4A)

2008-09 (2A)

2000-01 (4A)

1995-96

2021-22 (2A)

1970-71

1966-67, 2000-01 (3A)

1970-71

1978-79, 1986-87, 1988-89, 2018-19
(4A)

2007-08 (A)

1911-12, 2007-08 (3A), 2010-11 (3A)
2015-16 (A), 2017-18 (A)

2007-08 (4A)

1976-77, 1979-80

2009-10 (2A)

2001-02 (3A)

2000-01 (2A)

2020-21 (2A)

2018-19 (3A)

2012-13 (4A)

1991-92

2007-08 (2A)

1986-87

1999-00 (4A)

1997-98 (2A), 1998-99 (2A), 2001-02
(2A), 2006-07 (3A), 2011-12 (2A),
2013-14 (2A)

1969-70, 1973-74, 1977-78, 1978-79,
1981-82, 1982-83, 1988-89, 1991-92,
1992-93, 2000-01 (3A), 2004-05 (3A)
2001-02 (4A), 2004-05 (4A)

1911-12

2017-18 (4A), 2020-21 (4A)

1975-76

1911-12

2007-08 (2A)

2001-02 (A), 2004-05 (A), 2005-06 (A)
1968-69, 1988-89, 1994-95

1980-81, 1982-83, 1996-97

2005-06 (4A), 2008-09 (4A)

1911-12

1991-92

2002-03 (2A)

1993-94, 2013-14 (3A)

2002-03 (2A)

2000-01 (3A)

2018-19 (4A)

1967-68, 1974-75, 1983-84, 2003-04

= NN OR RPRRPRRPRRRRRLRRLRNRRLRNNLERE

P NWR R R

12

N N

NRRPRNRRWRRRR

Hammond Morton
Hanover Central

Harrison (West Lafayette)
Hauser

Heritage

Heritage Christian

Highland

Homestead

Huntington

Huntington North

llliana Christian
Indianapolis Arlington
Indianapolis Arsenal Technical
Indianapolis Bishop Chatard
Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter
Indianapolis Cathedral

Indianapolis Manual
Indianapolis Marshall
Jac-Cen-Del

Jasper

Jeffersonville

Jennings County
Jimtown

Kendallville

Kewanna

Kokomo

Kokomo Haworth
Lafayette

Lafayette Central Catholic

Lafayette Jefferson
Lake Central

Lanesville
LaPorte

Lawrence Central
Lawrence North
Lawrenceburg
Lebanon

Leo

Logansport

Madison

Madison Shawe
Manchester
Marion
McCutcheon
Merrillville

Milan

Mishawaka Marian
Monticello
Muncie Central
Muncie Northside

(2A), 2005-06 (2A)

1971-72

2010-11 (2A), 2020-21 (3A)

1992-93, 1994-95

2004-05 (A)

2006-07 (2A)

2008-09 (2A), 2009-10 (2A)

1990-91

2007-08 (4A)

1911-12

1992-93

2021-22 (2A)

1966-67

1916-17

1972-73

2016-17 (2A)

2000-01 (3A), 2005-06 (4A), 2006-07
(4A), 2009-10 (4A), 2010-11 (4A),
2012-13 (4A), 2016-17 (4A), 2017-18
(4A), 2021-22 (4A)

1911-12, 1916-17

1973-74, 1974-75

1999-00 (A)

1966-67, 1967-68, 1980-81, 1985-86,
1990-91, 1994-95, 1995-96, 1996-97,
1997-98 (3A), 1999-00 (3A), 2002-03
(3A), 2005-06 (3A), 2009-10 (3A),
2012-13 (3A), 2014-15 (3A), 2016-17
(3A), 2020-21 (4A)

1972-73, 1979-80, 1983-84, 1997-98
(4A), 2002-03 (4A)

1984-85

1998-99 (2A)

1911-12

1916-17

1984-85, 1987-88, 2006-07 (4A)
1969-70, 1977-78

1916-17

2001-02 (A), 2002-03 (A), 2003-04 (A),
2006-07 (A), 2008-09 (A), 2009-10 (A),
2010-11 (A), 2011-12 (A), 2012-13 (A),
2014-15 (2A), 2015-16 (2A), 2021-22
(A)

1911-12, 1968-69, 1970-71, 1972-73,
1986-87

1999-00 (4A), 2002-03 (4A), 2011-12
(4A)

2015-16 (A), 2016-17 (A)

1966-67, 1970-71, 1972-73, 1975-76,
1977-78, 1978-79, 1981-82, 1985-86,
1986-87, 1989-90, 1991-92, 1999-00
(4A)

2001-02 (4A), 2003-04 (4A)

1998-99 (4A)

2002-03 (2A)

1911-12

2000-01 (2A)

1911-12, 1916-17, 1974-75, 1976-77,
1978-79, 1988-89, 1989-90, 1990-91,
1995-96, 2001-02 (4A)

1998-99 (3A)

2000-01 (A)

2001-02 (2A)

1967-68, 1983-84, 1985-86, 1990-91
1993-94, 1998-99 (4A), 2002-03 (4A)
1995-96

1998-99 (A)

2007-08 (3A), 2010-11 (3A)

1911-12

1975-76

1979-80, 1982-83
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Muncie Southside

Munster

New London

New Palestine

Newtown

Noblesville

North Central (Framersburg)
North Central (Indianapolis)
North Montgomery

North Posey

Northfield

Northview
Northwestern
Norwell

Park Tudor
Pendleton
Penn

Perry Meridian
Peru

Plymouth
Princeton
Providence
Rensselaer
Richmond

Riverton Parke
Rockville
Roncalli
Rossville
Seymour
Shakamak

Silver Creek

South Adams

South Bend

South Bend Adams
South Bend Clay

South Bend St. Joseph
South Bend Washington
South Spencer

Southridge

Southwood
Speedway
Spencer
Sullivan
Taylor
Tecumseh

Terre Haute North
Thorntown

Tri-County
Triton

1987-88
2000-01 (4A), 2001-02 (4A)

1911-12

2002-03 (3A), 2003-04 (3A)

1916-17

2013-14 (4A)

2010-11 (A)

1969-70, 1993-94

1999-00 (2A)

1999-00 (2A), 2004-05 (2A), 2005-06
(2A)

2000-01 (2A), 2011-12 (2A), 2012-13
(2A)

2015-16 (3A)

2004-05 (2A)

2002-03 (3A), 2005-06 (3A), 2006-07
(3A), 2012-13 (3A)

1998-99 (A)

1911-12

1993-94, 1997-98 (4A), 2000-01 (4A),
2014-15 (4A), 2016-17 (4A), 2021-22
(4A)

1983-84, 2000-01 (4A)

1999-00 (3A)

1999-00 (3A), 2001-02 (3A)

1911-12

2015-16 (2A), 2020-21 (2A)

1911-12

1911-12, 1980-81, 1992-93, 1994-95,
1996-97

1999-00 (A), 2002-03 (A)

2013-14 (A), 2014-15 (A)

1981-82, 2011-12 (4A), 2015-16 (4A)
1999-00 (A), 2016-17 (A)

1987-88

2001-02 (A), 2003-04 (A), 2005-06 (A),
2006-07 (A), 2007-08 (A), 2011-12 (A),
2013-14 (A), 2014-15 (A), 2020-21 (A)
2017-18 (3A)

1971-72

1911-12

1981-82

1969-70

2016-17 (3A)

1973-74, 1984-85

1968-69, 2006-07 (2A), 2010-11 (2A),
2012-13 (2A), 2014-15 (2A)

2017-18 (2A), 2018-19 (2A), 2020-21
(3A)

2002-03 (A)

2000-01 (2A)

1967-68

1975-76

1999-00 (2A), 2001-02 (2A)

2000-01 (A), 2001-02 (A), 2002-03 (A),
2009-10 (A), 2021-22 (A)

1973-74, 1982-83, 2013-14 (4A), 2014-
15 (4A)

1911-12

1997-98 (A), 1999-00 (A)

2000-01 (A)
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P R RPRRPRRLRNNNRRRNLER

Triton Central
University
Vincennes Lincoln
Vincennes Rivet
Wabash
Wapahani

Warsaw
Washington Township
Wes-Del

West Lafayette
West Newton
West Vigo
Western
Westfield
Whiteland
Williamsport
Wingate
Wolcott
Zionsville

2002-03 (2A)

2017-18 (A), 2018-19 (A)
2001-02 (3A)

2008-09 (A), 2012-13 (A)
1985-86

2003-04 (2A), 2013-14 (2A), 2016-17
(2A)

1987-88

2018-19 (A), 2020-21 (A)
1989-90

1911-12

1911-12

1999-00 (3A), 2008-09 (3A)
2011-12 (3A), 2015-16 (3A)
1997-98 (3A), 2008-09 (4A)
1984-85

1911-12

1911-12

1911-12

2015-16 (4A)
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State Finals Appearances by Team, Numerical

No.

17

12

12

11

10

10

School
Jasper

Lafayette Central Catholic

LaPorte

Evansville Memorial

Andrean

Logansport

Indianapolis Cathedral

Shakamak

Evansville Mater Dei

Penn

Hammond Bishop Noll
Jeffersonville
Lafayette Jefferson
Richmond

South Spencer

Tecumseh

Brownsburg
Columbus East

Marion
Norwell

Terre Haute North

Bedford North Lawrence
Carroll (Fort Wayne)

Years

1966-67, 1967-68, 1980-81, 1985-86,
1990-91, 1994-95, 1995-96, 1996-97,
1997-98 (3A), 1999-00 (3A), 2002-03
(3A), 2005-06 (3A), 2009-10 (3A),
2012-13 (3A), 2014-15 (3A), 2016-17
(3A), 2020-21 (4A)

2001-02 (A), 2002-03 (A), 2003-04 (A),
2006-07 (A), 2008-09 (A), 2009-10 (A),
2010-11 (A), 2011-12 (A), 2012-13 (A),
2014-15 (2A), 2015-16 (2A), 2021-22
(A)

1966-67, 1970-71, 1972-73, 1975-76,
1977-78, 1978-79, 1981-82, 1985-86,
1986-87, 1989-90, 1991-92, 1999-00
(4A)

1969-70, 1973-74, 1977-78, 1978-79,
1981-82, 1982-83, 1988-89, 1991-92,
1992-93, 2000-01 (3A), 2004-05 (3A)

2002-03 (3A), 2003-04 (3A), 2004-05
(3A), 2008-09 (3A), 2009-10 (3A),
2013-14 (3A), 2014-15 (3A), 2017-18
(3A), 2018-19 (3A), 2021-22 (3A)
1911-12, 1916-17, 1974-75, 1976-77,
1978-79, 1988-89, 1989-90, 1990-91,
1995-96, 2001-02 (4A)

2000-01 (3A), 2005-06 (4A), 2006-07
(4A), 2009-10 (4A), 2010-11 (4A),
2012-13 (4A), 2016-17 (4A), 2017-18
(4A), 2021-22 (4A)

2001-02 (A), 2003-04 (A), 2005-06 (A),
2006-07 (A), 2007-08 (A), 2011-12 (A),
2013-14 (A), 2014-15 (A), 2020-21 (A)

1997-98 (2A), 1998-99 (2A), 2001-02
(2A), 2006-07 (3A), 2011-12 (2A),
2013-14 (2A)

1993-94, 1997-98 (4A), 2000-01 (4A),
2014-15 (4A), 2016-17 (4A), 2021-22
(4A)

1967-68, 1974-75, 1983-84, 2003-04
(2A), 2005-06 (2A)

1972-73, 1979-80, 1983-84, 1997-98
(4A), 2002-03 (4A)

1911-12, 1968-69, 1970-71, 1972-73,
1986-87

1911-12, 1980-81, 1992-93, 1994-95,
1996-97

1968-69, 2006-07 (2A), 2010-11 (2A),
2012-13 (2A), 2014-15 (2A)

2000-01 (A), 2001-02 (A), 2002-03 (A),
2009-10 (A), 2021-22 (A)

1911-12, 2002-03 (4A), 2003-04 (4A),
2004-05 (4A)

1978-79, 1986-87, 1988-89, 2018-19
(4A)

1967-68, 1983-84, 1985-86, 1990-91
2002-03 (3A), 2005-06 (3A), 2006-07
(3A), 2012-13 (3A)

1973-74, 1982-83, 2013-14 (4A), 2014-
15 (4A)

1974-75, 1976-77, 1989-90
1998-99 (3A), 2009-10 (4A), 2010-11
(4A)

w wwwww

w w
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Crawfordsville

Fort Wayne Blackhawk Christian
Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran

Fort Wayne Northrop
Kokomo
Lake Central

McCutcheon
North Posey

Northfield

Roncalli
Southridge

Wapahani

Alexandria

Ben Davis

Blackford
Bloomington

Boone Grove

Brebeuf Jesuit
Carmel

Columbia City
Daleville

DeKalb

Evansville North
Fishers

Fort Wayne Snider
Gibson Southern
Hanover Central
Harrison (West Lafayette)
Heritage Christian
Indianapolis Manual
Indianapolis Marshall
Kokomo Haworth
Lanesville

Lawrence Central
Mishawaka Marian
Muncie Northside
Munster

New Palestine

North Central (Indianapolis)
Perry Meridian
Plymouth
Providence

Riverton Parke
Rockville

Rossville

South Bend Washington
Taylor

Tri-County

University

Vincennes Rivet
Washington Township
West Vigo

Western

Westfield

Adams Central
Barr-Reeve
Batesville
Bellmont
Boonville

Bunker Hill
Cass
Castle

1911-12, 2007-08 (3A), 2010-11 (3A)
2001-02 (A), 2004-05 (A), 2005-06 (A)
1968-69, 1988-89, 1994-95

1980-81, 1982-83, 1996-97

1984-85, 1987-88, 2006-07 (4A)
1999-00 (4A), 2002-03 (4A), 2011-12
(4A)

1993-94, 1998-99 (4A), 2002-03 (4A)
1999-00 (2A), 2004-05 (2A), 2005-06
(2A)

2000-01 (2A), 2011-12 (2A), 2012-13
(2A)

1981-82, 2011-12 (4A), 2015-16 (4A)
2017-18 (2A), 2018-19 (2A), 2020-21
(3A)

2003-04 (2A), 2013-14 (2A), 2016-17
(2A)

1997-98 (2A), 2018-19 (2A)
1979-80, 1980-81

1976-77, 1977-78

1968-69, 1971-72

1999-00 (2A), 2017-18 (2A)
2011-12 (3A), 2021-22 (3A)
1996-97, 1999-00 (4A)
1966-67, 2000-01 (3A)
2015-16 (A), 2017-18 (A)
1976-77, 1979-80

2001-02 (4A), 2004-05 (4A)
2017-18 (4A), 2020-21 (4A)
2005-06 (4A), 2008-09 (4A)
1993-94, 2013-14 (3A)
2010-11 (2A), 2020-21 (3A)
1992-93, 1994-95

2008-09 (2A), 2009-10 (2A)
1911-12, 1916-17

1973-74, 1974-75

1969-70, 1977-78

2015-16 (A), 2016-17 (A)
2001-02 (4A), 2003-04 (4A)
2007-08 (3A), 2010-11 (3A)
1979-80, 1982-83

2000-01 (4A), 2001-02 (4A)
2002-03 (3A), 2003-04 (3A)
1969-70, 1993-94
1983-84, 2000-01 (4A)
1999-00 (3A), 2001-02 (3A)
2015-16 (2A), 2020-21 (2A)
1999-00 (A), 2002-03 (A)
2013-14 (A), 2014-15 (A)
1999-00 (A), 2016-17 (A)
1973-74, 1984-85

1999-00 (2A), 2001-02 (2A)
1997-98 (A), 1999-00 (A)
2017-18 (A), 2018-19 (A)
2008-09 (A), 2012-13 (A)
2018-19 (A), 2020-21 (A)
1999-00 (3A), 2008-09 (3A)
2011-12 (3A), 2015-16 (3A)
1997-98 (3A), 2008-09 (4A)

2000-01 (A)
1998-99 (A)
2001-02 (2A)
2001-02 (3A)
1971-72

1911-12
2008-09 (2A)
2000-01 (4A)
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Center Grove
Centerville

Clarksville

Columbus

Cowan

Decatur Central
Delphi

Delta

Eastern (Pekin)
Eastside

Edgewood

Elkhart Central
Elkhart Memorial
Elwood

Evansville Central
Evansville Harrison
Fairmount

Forest Park

Fort Wayne

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Frankfort

Franklin Central
Frankton

Glenn

Griffith

Hamilton Southeastern
Hammond Morton
Hauser

Heritage

Highland

Homestead
Huntington
Huntington North
Illiana Christian
Indianapolis Arlington
Indianapolis Arsenal Technical
Indianapolis Bishop Chatard
Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter
Jac-Cen-Del

Jennings County
Jimtown

Kendallville

Kewanna

Lafayette

Lawrence North
Lawrenceburg
Lebanon

Leo

Madison

Madison Shawe
Manchester
Merrillville

Milan

Monticello

Muncie Central
Muncie Southside
New London
Newtown

Noblesville

North Central (Framersburg)
North Montgomery
Northview
Northwestern

Park Tudor

Pendleton

Peru

Princeton

Rensselaer

Seymour

Silver Creek

South Adams

South Bend

South Bend Adams
South Bend Clay
South Bend St. Joseph

1995-96
2021-22 (2A)
1970-71
1970-71
2007-08 (A)
2007-08 (4A)
2009-10 (2A)
2001-02 (3A)
2000-01 (2A)
2020-21 (2A)
2018-19 (3A)
2012-13 (4A)
1991-92
2007-08 (2A)
1986-87
1999-00 (4A)
1911-12
1975-76
1911-12
2007-08 (2A)
1911-12
1991-92
2002-03 (2A)
2002-03 (2A)
2000-01 (3A)
2018-19 (4A)
1971-72
2004-05 (A)
2006-07 (2A)
1990-91
2007-08 (4A)
1911-12
1992-93
2021-22 (2A)
1966-67
1916-17
1972-73
2016-17 (2A)
1999-00 (A)
1984-85
1998-99 (2A)
1911-12
1916-17
1916-17
1998-99 (4A)
2002-03 (2A)
1911-12
2000-01 (2A)
1998-99 (3A)
2000-01 (A)
2001-02 (2A)
1995-96
1998-99 (A)
1911-12
1975-76
1987-88
1911-12
1916-17
2013-14 (4A)
2010-11 (A)
1999-00 (2A)
2015-16 (3A)
2004-05 (2A)
1998-99 (A)
1911-12
1999-00 (3A)
1911-12
1911-12
1987-88
2017-18 (3A)
1971-72
1911-12
1981-82
1969-70
2016-17 (3A)
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Southwood
Speedway
Spencer
Sullivan
Thorntown
Triton

Triton Central
Vincennes Lincoln
Wabash
Warsaw
Wes-Del

West Lafayette
West Newton
Whiteland
Williamsport
Wingate
Wolcott
Zionsville

2002-03 (A)
2000-01 (2A)
1967-68
1975-76
1911-12
2000-01 (A)
2002-03 (2A)
2001-02 (3A)
1985-86
1987-88
1989-90
1911-12
1911-12
1984-85
1911-12
1911-12
1911-12
2015-16 (4A)
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State Championship Game Records, Team

Most Hits

4A: 19 by Penn vs. Castle, 2001.

3A: 17 by Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Griffith, 2001.

2A: 16 by South Spencer vs. Heritage, 2007.

A: 17 by Lafayette Central Catholic vs. Shakamak, 2012.
Single Class: 14 by Carmel vs. Jasper, 1997.

Most Combined Hits

4A: 28 by Penn (18) and Jeffersonville (10), 1998.

3A: 27 by Jasper (16) and Norwell (11), 2006.

2A: 28 by Fort Wayne Bishop Luers (15) and Elwood (13), 2008.

A: 24 by Fort Wayne Blackhawk Christian (15) and Shakamak (9), 2006.
Single Class: 26 by Carmel (14) and Jasper (12), 1997.

Most Runs (Game)

4A: 18 by Penn vs. Castle, 2001.

3A: 16 by Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Griffith, 2001.

2A: 14 by Fort Wayne Bishop Luers vs. Elwood, 2008.

A: 14 by Lafayette Central Catholic vs. Vincennes Rivet, 2009.
Single Class: 13 by Jasper vs. Merrillville, 1996.

Most Combined Runs (Game)

4A: 23 by Penn (18) and Castle (5), 2001.

3A: 25 by Jasper (13) and Norwell (12), 2006.

2A: 22 by Fort Wayne Bishop Luers (14) and Elwood (8), 2008.

A: 15 by Lafayette Central Catholic (14) and Vincennes Rivet (1), 2009.
Single Class: 19 by Jasper (13) and Merrillville (6), 1996.

Most Runs (Inning)

4A: 9 (2nd inning) by Penn vs. Castle, 2001.

3A: 10 (1st inning) by Andrean vs. Evansville Memorial, 2005.

2A: 6 (5th inning) by Fort Wayne Bishop Luers vs. Elwood, 2008.

A: 6 by several teams.

Single Class: 7 (6th inning) by LaPorte vs. Indianapolis Arlington, 1967.

Most Combined Runs (Inning)

4A: 9 (2nd inning) by Penn (9) and Castle (0), 2001.

3A: 10 (1st inning) by Andrean (10) and Evansville Memorial (0), 2005.

2A: 8 (6th inning) by Fort Wayne Bishop Luers (4) and Elwood (4), 2008.

A: 10 (5th inning) by Tecumseh (6) and Southwood (4), 2003.

Single Class: 7 (6th inning) by LaPorte (7) and Indianapolis Arlington (0), 1967.

Most Runs Batted In

4A: 15 by Penn vs. Jeffersonville, 1998.

3A: 13 by Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Griffith, 2001.

2A: 12 by Taylor vs. North Montgomery, 2000; 12 by South Spencer vs. Heritage, 2007; 12
by Fort Wayne Bishop Luers vs. Elwood, 2008.

A: 14 by Lafayette Central Catholic vs. Vincennes Rivet, 2009.

Single Class: 10 by LaPorte vs. Franklin Central, 1992.

Most Combined Runs Batted In

4A: 19 by Penn (15) and Jeffersonville (4), 1998.

3A: 21 by Norwell (11) and Jasper (10), 2006.

2A: 20 by Fort Wayne Bishop Luers (12) and Elwood (8), 2008.

A: 14 by Lafayette Central Catholic (14) and Vincennes Rivet (0), 2009; 14 by Lafayette
Central Catholic (12) and Shakamak (2), 2012.

Single Class: 16 by Jasper (8) and Carmel (8), 1997.

Most At Bats

4A: 38 by Penn vs. Jeffersonville, 1998; 38 by Penn vs. Castle, 2001.
3A: 41 by Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Griffith, 2001.

2A: 38 by South Spencer vs. Heritage, 2007.

A: 37 by Fort Wayne Blackhawk Christian vs. Shakamak, 2006.
Single Class: 36 by South Bend vs. Indianapolis Manual, 1912.

Most Combined At Bats

4A: 68 by Penn (38) and Jeffersonville (30), 1998; 68 by Penn (38) and Castle (30), 2001.
3A: 66 by Indianapolis Cathedral (41) and Griffith (25), 2001.

2A: 70 by Elwood (36) and Fort Wayne Bishop Luers (34), 2008.

A: 72 by Fort Wayne Blackhawk Christian (37) and Shakamak (35), 2006.

Single Class: 71 by South Bend (36) and Indianapolis Manual (35), 1912.

Most Doubles

4A: 4 by Evansville North vs. Brownsburg, 2005.

3A: 6 by Jasper vs. Norwell, 2006.

2A: 5 by Elwood vs. Fort Wayne Bishop Luers, 2008.
A: 5 by Lafayette Central Catholic vs. Shakamak, 2004.
Single Class: 4 by Jasper vs. Carmel, 1997.

Most Combined Doubles

4A: 6 by LaPorte (3) and Evansville Harrison (3), 2000; 6 by Penn (3) and Castle (3), 2001; 6
by Evansville North (4) and Brownsburg (2), 2005; 6 by Indianapolis Cathedral (3) and
Carroll (Fort Wayne) (3), 2011.

3A: 6 by Jasper (6) and Norwell (0), 2006.

2A: 7 by Elwood (5) and Fort Wayne Bishop Luers (2), 2008.

A: 6 by Lafayette Central Catholic (5) and Shakamak (1), 2004.

Single Class: 6 by Jasper (4) and Carmel (2), 1997.

Most Triples

4A: 2 by Munster vs. Evansville North, 2002.

3A: 3 by Madison vs. Carroll (Fort Wayne), 1999.

2A: 3 by Batesville vs. Manchester, 2002.

A: 2 by Lafayette Central Catholic vs. North Central (Farmersburg), 2011.

Single Class: 3 by Evansville Memorial vs. Blackford, 1978; 3 by Carmel vs. Jasper, 1997.

Most Combined Triples

4A: 2 by Penn (1) and Jeffersonville (1), 1998; 2 by Munster (2) vs. Evansville North (0),
2002; 2 by Indianapolis Cathedral (1) and Penn (1), 2017.

3A: 3 by Madison (3) and Carroll (Fort Wayne) (0), 1999.

2A: 3 by Batesville (3) and Manchester (0), 2002.

A: 2 by Lafayette Central Catholic (2) and North Central (Farmersburg) (0), 2011.

Single Class: 4 by Evansville Memorial (3) and Blackford (1), 1978; 4 by Carmel (3) and
Jasper (1), 1997.

Most Home Runs

4A: 2 by Penn vs. Jeffersonville, 1998.

3A: 2 by Andrean vs. West Vigo, 2009; 2 by Crawfordsville vs. Mishawaka Marian, 2011.

2A: 1 by several teams.

A: 1 by Milan vs. Park Tudor, 1999; 1 by Daleville vs. Lanesville, 2016.

Single Class: 1 by LaPorte vs. Lafayette Jefferson, 1971; 1 by Terre Haute North vs. India-
napolis Marshall, 1974; 1 by Fort Wayne Northrop vs. Ben Davis, 1981; 1 by Ben Davis
vs. Fort Wayne Northrop, 1981.

Most Combined Home Runs

4A: 2 by Penn (2) and Jeffersonville (0), 1998.

3A: 2 by Westfield (1) and Jasper (1), 1998; 2 by Andrean (2) and West Vigo (0), 2009; 2 by
Crawfordsville (2) and Mishawaka Marian (0), 2011.

2A: 1 by several teams.

A: 1 by Milan (1) and Park Tudor (0), 1999; 1 by Daleville (1) and Lanesville, 2016.

Single Class: 2 by Ben Davis (1) and Fort Wayne Northrop (1), 1981.

Most Walks

4A: 8 by Fishers vs. Indianapolis Cathedral, 2018.

3A: 10 by Japer vs. Plymouth, 2000.

2A: 11 by Providence vs. Lafayette Central Catholic, 2016.

A: 8 by Daleville vs. University, 2018; 8 by Washington Township vs. Shakamak, 2021.

Single Class: 9 by Logansport vs. Evansville Memorial, 1979; 9 by LaPorte vs. Franklin
Central, 1992; 9 by Jasper vs. Merrillville, 1996.

Most Combined Walks

4A: 14 by Fishers (8) and Indianapolis Cathedral (6), 2018.

3A: 13 by Jasper (10) and Plymouth (3), 2000.

2A: 17 by Providence (11) and Lafayette Central Catholic (6), 2016.
A: 13 by Daleville (8) and University (5), 2018.

Single Class: 14 by Logansport (9) and Evansville Memorial (5), 1979.

Most Stolen Bases

4A: 3 by Penn vs. Castle, 2001; 3 by Brownsburg vs. Evansville North, 2005; 3 by Indianapo-
lis Cathedral vs. Elkhart Central, 2013.

3A: 4 by Crawfordsville vs. Mishawaka Marian, 2008.

2A: 6 by Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter vs. Wapahani, 2017; 6 by Boone Grove vs. Southridge,
2018.

A: 9 by Park Tudor vs. Milan, 1999.

Single Class: 5 by Evansville Memorial vs. Logansport, 1989.

Most Combined Stolen Bases

4A: 7 by Indianapolis Cathedral (4) and Fishers (3), 2018.

3A: 4 by Crawfordsville (4) and Mishawaka Marian (0), 2008; 4 by Edgewood (2) and
Andrean (2), 2019.

2A: 8 by Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter (6) and Wapahani (2), 2017.

A: 10 by Park Tudor (9) and Milan (1), 1999.

Single Class: 6 by Evansville Memorial (5) and Logansport (1), 1989.

Most Left on Base

4A: 12 by Westfield vs. Fort Wayne Snider, 2009; 12 by Penn vs. Terre Haute North, 2015.
3A: 10 by Jasper vs. Plymouth, 2000.

2A: 12 by South Spencer vs. Heritage, 2007; 12 by Heritage Christian vs. Cass, 2009.

A: 14 by Lafayette Central Catholic vs. Tecumseh, 2010.

Single Class: 12 by South Bend Clay vs. Evansville Memorial, 1970.

Most Combined Left on Base

4A: 19 by Terre Haute North (10) and Noblesville (9), 2014.

3A: 16 by Jasper (10) and Plymouth (6), 2000; 16 by Crawfordsville (9) and Mishawaka
Marian (7), 2008; 16 by Crawfordsville (8) and Mishawaka Marian (8), 2011.

2A: 22 by Heritage Christian (12) and Cass (10), 2009.

A: 23 by Daleville (12) and University (11), 2018.

Single Class: 19 by Penn (10) and McCutcheon (9), 1994.

Most Strikeouts Thrown

4A: 16 by Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Carroll (Fort Wayne), 2010.
3A: 17 by Crawfordsville vs. Mishawaka Marian, 2008.

2A: 14 by Northfield vs. South Spencer, 2013.

A: 17 by University vs. Washington Township, 2019.

Single Class: 13 by Evansville Memorial vs. Logansport, 1979.

Most Combined Strikeouts Thrown

4A: 22 by Indianapolis Cathedral (16) and Carroll (Fort Wayne) (6), 2010.
3A: 25 by Andrean (15) and Edgewood (10), 2019.

2A: 19 by Eastside (11) and Providence (8), 2021.

A: 24 by University (14) and Daleville (10), 2018.

Single Class: 20 by Indianapolis Manual (11) and South Bend (9), 1912.

Longest Game

4A: 9 innings by Indianapolis Cathedral and Carroll (Fort Wayne), 2010; 9 innings by Ron-
calli and Zionsville, 2016.

3A: 8 innings by Norwell and New Palestine, 2003.

2A: 7 innings.

A: 9 innings by Lafayette Central Catholic and Vincennes Rivet, 2013; 9 innings by Daleville
vs. University, 2018.

Single Class: 10 innings by South Bend and Indianapolis Manual, 1912; 10 innings by
Logansport and Evansville Memorial, 1979.

No Runs Allowed During State Tournament
None,
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State Championship Game Records, Individual

Most Hits

4A: 4 by Drew Fizer, Penn vs. Jeffersonville, 1998; 4 by Dave Zachary, Penn vs.
Castle, 2001.

3A: 4 by Kevin Miller, Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Griffith, 2001.

2A: 4 by Brad Grant, Triton Central vs. Frankton, 2003; 4 by Tyler Bunn, Fort
Wayne Bishop Luers vs. Elwood, 2008; 4 by Daniel Peppler, Fort Wayne
Bishop Luers vs. Elwood, 2008.

A: 4 by Jacob Burnett, Triton vs. Adams Central, 2001; 4 by Jon Ringenberg, Fort
Wayne Blackhawk Christian vs. Shakamak, 2006; 4 by David Ehmke, Fort
Wayne Blackhawk Christian vs. Shakamak, 2006.

Single Class: 4 by Jeff Schulz, Evansville Memorial vs. Logansport, 1979; 4 by
Greg Diekman, Logansport vs. Marion, 1991.

Most Doubles

4A: 2 by Dave Zachary, Penn vs. Castle, 2001; 2 by Evan Uhland, Indianapolis
Cathedral vs. Penn, 2017; 2 by Ross Peter, Jasper vs. Fishers, 2021.

3A: 2 by lan Boone, Jasper vs. Norwell, 2006; 2 by Ryne Otis, Norwell vs. Evans-
ville Mater Dei, 2007; 2 by Jordan Jackson, Crawfordsville vs. Mishawaka
Marian, 2011; 2 by Dillon Whitten, Gibson Southern vs. Andrean, 2014.

2A: 2 by Troy Worsley, Elwood vs. Fort Wayne Bishop Luers, 2008; 2 by Casey
Kaelin, Providence vs. Eastside, 2021.

A: 2 by Rodney Benner, Tri-County vs. Barr-Reeve, 1998; 2 by Tim Rooze, Lafay-
ette Central Catholic vs. Shakamak, 2004; 2 by Andrew Nelson, Fort Wayne
Blackhawk Christian vs. Shakamak, 2006; 2 by Samuel Walker, Lafayette
Central Catholic vs. Shakamak, 2007.

Single Class: 2 by Eric Kinnaman, Logansport vs. Evansville Memorial, 1979; 2 by
Rick Stiner, Kokomo vs. South Bend Washington, 1985.

Most Triples

4A: 1 by several players.

3A: 2 by Chad Liter, Madison vs. Carroll (Fort Wayne), 1999; 2 by Sam Sellery,
Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Griffith, 2001.

2A: 1 by several players.

A: 1 by several players.

Single Class: 2 by Kirby, South Bend vs. Indianapolis Manual, 1912; 2 by Don
Mattingly, Evansville Memorial vs. Blackford, 1978.

Most Home Runs

4A: 1 by several players.

3A: 2 by Chris Minks, Crawfordsville vs. Mishawaka Marian, 2011.

2A: 1 by several players.

A: 1 by Ryan Ingram, Milan vs. Park Tudor, 1999; 1 by TJ Price, Daleville vs.
Lanesville, 2016.

Single Class: 1 by Mark Yates, LaPorte vs. Lafayette Jefferson, 1971; 1 by Gary
McCabe, Terre Haute North vs. Indianapolis Marshall, 1974; 1 by Ron Reth-
erford, Fort Wayne Northrop vs. Ben Davis, 1981; 1 by Frank Nixon, Ben
Davis vs. Fort Wayne Northrop, 1981.

Most Runs

4A: 4 by Bryan Harrell, Penn vs. Castle, 2001.

3A: 3 by several players.

2A: 4 by Tyler Watts, Fort Wayne Bishop Luers vs. Elwood, 2008.

A: 3 by several players.

Single Class: 3 by Brayden Erny, Jasper vs. Merrillville, 1996; 3 by Brad Schulte,
Merrillville vs. Jasper, 1996; 3 by John Cera, Carmel vs. Jasper, 1997.

Most Runs Batted In

4A: 6 by Dave Zachary, Penn vs. Castle, 2001.

3A: 4 by Brad Eckerle, Jasper vs. Westfield, 1998; 4 by Chris Minks, Crawfords-
ville vs. Mishawaka Marian, 2011.

2A: 5 by Nick Miller, Evansville Mater Dei vs. Jimtown, 1999; 5 by Ted Secrease,
Taylor vs. North Montgomery, 2000; 5 by Todd Martin, South Spencer vs.
Heritage, 2007.

A: 3 by several players.

Single Class: 4 by Matt Mauck, Jasper vs. Merrillville, 1996; 4 by Aaron Piening,
Carmel vs. Jasper, 1997.

Most Stolen Bases

4A: 2 by Nolan Elsbury, Zionsville vs. Roncalli, 2016; 2 by Matthew Wolff, Fishers
vs. Indianapolis Cathedral, 2018; 2 by Jared Poland, Indianapolis Cathedral
vs. Fishers, 2018; 2 by Carson Caito, Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Fishers,
2018.

3A: 3 by Brett Linn, Crawfordsville vs. Mishawaka Marian, 2008.

2A: 2 by several players.

A: 3 by Neil Quigley, Park Tudor vs. Milan, 1999; 3 by Garrett Hill, University vs.
Daleville, 2018.

Single Class: 3 by Bill Adaschik, LaPorte vs. Roncalli, 1982; 3 by Pat Schulz,
Evansville Memorial vs. Logansport, 1989.

Most Strikeouts Thrown

4A: 16 by Dillon Peters, Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Carroll (Fort Wayne), 2010.

3A: 15 by Michael Doolin, Andrean vs. Edgewood, 2019.

2A: 14 by Ryan Keaffaber, Northfield vs. South Spencer, 2013.

A: 17 by Reese Sharp, University vs. Washington Township, 2019.

Single Class: 12 by Jeff King, Evansville Memorial vs. Blackford, 1978; 12 by Tom
Dempsey, Wabash vs. Marion, 1986.

Fewest Hits Allowed by Pitcher (Complete Game)

4A: 2 by Brian Deter, Lawrence Central vs. Brownsburg, 2004.

3A: 1 by Bryan Bullington, Madison vs. Carroll (Fort Wayne), 1999.

2A: 2 by Ray Reisinger, Providence vs. Eastside, 2021.

A: 1 by Samuel Walker, Lafayette Central Catholic vs. Shakamak, 2007; 1 by
Steven Hernandez, Washington Township vs. Shakamak, 2021.

Single Class: 2 by Rick Hutcheson, Marion vs. Hammond Noll, 1968; 2 by Rick
Carmichael, Bloomington vs. South Adams, 1972; 2 by Tom Dempsey,
Wabash vs. Marion, 1986.

Attendance

Multiple Class Tournament

Friday Night Game: 6,799 (Zionsville vs. Roncalli, 2016).
Saturday Three-game session: 7,082 (2016).
Four-game session: 13,881 (2016).

Single Class
Three-game session: 12,818 (1981).
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Bob Gardner, Phil Gardner and L.V. Phillips Mental Attitude Awards

The IHSAA Executive Committee presents the Bob Gardner, Phil
Gardner and L.V. Phillips Mental Attitude Awards to an outstanding
senior participant in the Baseball State Finals in each classification.

The recipients of this award, nominated by their principal and
coach, were determined to have best demonstated mental atti-
tude, scholarship, leadership and athletic ability in baseball.

Since 1967, the sport’s mental attitude awards were named in
honor of the late LV. Phillips, who served as the second commis-
sioner of the IHSAA from 1945-1962. Phillips’ name will continue

on the Class 2A and 3A awards.

Beginning in 2021, the Executive Committee renamed the Class
4A Mental Attitude Award in honor of former Commissioner Bob
Gardner and the Class A award for former Assistant Commissioner

Phil Gardner (no relation).
Bob Gardner served as IHSAA Commissioner from 1995-2000 and spent 15% years on the administrative staff before joining the National Federa-
tion of State High School Associations (NFHS), the national high school organization for athletics and activities.
Phil Gardner served 27 years with the IHSAA. He spent 18 years as a member of its Board of Directors and nine more years as an assistant com-
missioner where he administered several sports including baseball during that time.
Indiana Farm Bureau Insurance, IHSAA corporate partner, presents a $1,000 scholarship to the school’s general scholarship fund in the name of
the recipient.

Year

1966-67
1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97

1997-98

1998-99

Class Name

4A
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

Phil Rohleder
Hugh McClelland 11l
Dan Grossman
David Highmark
Mark Yates

Alan Beitler
William Olds
Curtis Phillips
Timothy L. Smith
Jack L. Smith
Robert A. Heimach
Brian Lanham

Don Mattingly
Mike Hasselman
Gene (Bucky) Autry
Doug Schreiber
Jim Flynn

Glen Petroff
Michael Young
Chris Hollingshead
Bart Emig

Jamey Callane
Neil Grepke

Eddie Dubbs

John Curl

Rory Satkoski
John Sartore

Brad Heuring

Ben Witzenman
Phil Kendall

Matt Mauck

Blake Gaugler
Heath Uppencamp
J.D. Closser
Rodney Benner

Tal Short

Nick Griffith
Keith Kinder
Ronnie Kennett

School

Jasper

Marion

Bloomington

North Central (Indianapolis)
LaPorte

South Adams

Lafayette Jefferson
Terre Haute North
Logansport

Sullivan

DeKalb

Blackford

Evansville Memorial
DeKalb

Ben Davis

LaPorte

Evansville Memorial
Marion

South Bend Washington
Wabash

Evansville Central
Kokomo

Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran
LaPorte

Logansport

LaPorte

Evansville Memorial
Gibson Southern

Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran
Jasper

Jasper

Penn
Jasper
Alexandria
Tri-County

Lawrence North
Madison
Jimtown

Milan

Bob Gardner

1999-00

2000-01

2001-02

2002-03

2003-04

2004-05

2005-06

2006-07

4A
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

Phil Gardner

Eric Jesch

John Pettibone
Brian Collins
Brandon Paschal

Matthew Keener
Bill Potter
Andrew Rosner
Nicholas Houk

Kyle Smith
Mitchell Prout
Drew Walters
Kyle Wright

Clayton Richard
Jacob Ringenberg
Jerad Yelland
Colby Halderman

Craig Hormann
Nick Stockwell
Eric Van Matre
Henry Arth

Drew Grimm
Tommy Finn
Brandon Beachy
Jacob Miller

Jim Roesinger
Sam Linette
Jared Baehl
Andrew Nelson

Andrew Quinnette
Kreigh Williams
John Seiler

Steven McNabb

L.V. Phillips

LaPorte
Plymouth
Taylor
Rossville

Castle

Indianapolis Cathedral
Speedway

Adams Central

Evansville North

Vincennes Lincoln

Manchester

Fort Wayne Blackhawk Christian

McCutcheon
Norwell
Lawrenceburg
Southwood

Lawrence Central
Andrean

Wapahani

Lafayette Central Catholic

Evansville North
Andrean
Northwestern
Hauser

Indianapolis Cathedral

Jasper

North Posey

Fort Wayne Blackhawk Christian

Kokomo
Norwell

South Spencer
Shakamak
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2007-08

2008-09

2009-10

2010-11

2011-12

2012-13

2013-14

2014-15

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

4A  Ryan Trieglaff
3A  Justin Wright
2A Nathaniel Wills
A Joshua Horton

4A  Drake Everson
3A  Jeremy Lucas
2A  Keith Lee

A Dru Anthrop

4A Ross O’Neill

3A Austin Ahrens

2A  Neil Snoeberger
A Adam Westerman

4A  Phil Mosey
3A  Adam Boehm
2A  Aaron Seiler
A Devin Morgan

4A  Jimmy McNamara
3A Connor Hale
2A Hunter Wells
A Brock Dowell

4A  Matthew Eppers
3A  Nick Gobert

2A  Ryan Keaffaber
A Colin Vieke

4A Nathan Will
3A Matthew Harpenau
2A  Collin Hoots
A Brett Yeryar

4A Tim Lira

3A Ben Moore
2A  Taylor Market
A Luke Monroe

4A  Jacob Hurtubise

3A None
2A  Tré Watson
A Brandon Vermillion

4A Trevor Waite

3A Evan Aders

2A Blake Malatestinic
A Matt Homco

4A  Matt Wolff

3A  Sammy Barnett
2A  Justin Lammers
A Ryan Williams

4A  Julian Greenwell
3A Michael Doolin
2A  Joe LaGrange

A Nate Shatkowski

Homestead
Crawfordsville
Elwood
Shakamak

Fort Wayne Snider

West Vigo

Cass

Lafayette Central Catholic

Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Jasper

Delphi

Tecumseh

Indianapolis Cathedral
Crawfordsville

South Spencer

Lafayette Central Catholic

Lake Central
Brebeuf Jesuit
Northfield
Shakamak

Elkhart Central
Jasper
Northfield
Vincennes Rivet

Terre Haute North
Gibson Southern
Wapahani
Shakamak

Penn

Jasper

South Spencer
Rockville

Zionsville

Providence
Daleville

Penn

Jasper

Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter
Rossville

Fishers
Silver Creek
Southridge
University

Columbus East
Andrean
Southridge
University

Tournament cancelled due to COVID-19 global pandemic

4A Ross Peter

3A  Stanley Galbreath
2A Liam Franz

A Bretin Boettcher

Jasper

Hanover Central
Eastside

Washington Township
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